
,{ ã} dÞ fr $ sÞ 

"ü-ffn*¿$u¡ 

Ail/ENDMEh¡T NO. 4
 

CONTRACT NO. 3OOO2BO2
 

FOR
 

Designing, Conducting and Evaluating an Emergency Response Exercise
 

This Contract was made and entered by and between Chinook Prevention and Preparedness Group,
 
LLC, hereinafter called Contractor, and the Clty of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of
 
Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.
 

1. 	 Additional support to help with exercise conduct, control, and evaluation was needed and 
provided by the Contractor: 
u Travel: 

o 	To support planned RED (Regional Exercise Design) Team meetings as project manager 
o 	To support unplanned meetings (e.9., 2nd C/E (Controller/Evaluator) Briefing, 2nd CIE 

Debriefing, and May RED Team meeting) 
, Printing materials for RED Team meetings (these do not include materials printed in direct 

support of the FSE (Full Scale Exercise) - C/E Handbook, badges, etc.) 
u Labor hours and travel (as applicable) for attending additional local/venue-specific meetings 

and teleconferences (e.9., supported 117 meetings and teleconferences-'17 more than 
planned)
 

. Travel and other direct costs for the FSE
 

2. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $8,223.75.
 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.
 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:
 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed
 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the 
use of electronic signatures. 

Chinook Prevention and Preparedness Group, LLC 

By: Date: 

Name: 

Title: 

-
Address: 

Telephone: 

1of 2	 REV 04/1 0 

http:8,223.75


$"ffiffitr39
 
4Contract No. 30002802 Amendment/Change Order No. 

Contract Title: Desioninq, Conductinq and Evaluatinq an Emerqency Response Exercise 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

Date 

By: 
Elected Official 

Date: 

Approved: 

By 
Office of City Auditor 

Date: 

Approved 

By: 

as to Form: 

Office of City Attorney 
Date: 

2of2 REV 04/10 


